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2FREERRY BETVIF— 2REHR

52,412

16,659

31.8%

FHH %) o .
B A5, AR (%
TR )
EOFIoNTHIE LET vk ki | 4
. 5 " 7,200 4,807 3,640 1,012 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you in? 3.2% 28.9% 21.9% 6.1% - -
(E4 A2V 4 ‘
- - . 14,998 1,661 - - - -
L, | CORERBETHIHIY T AREBHLUE Lk, . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.0% 10.0% . ) .
VCRME LET
o . N 8,137 4,826 2,166 618 347 565
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. i 48.8% 29.0% 13.0% 37% 21% 3.4%
- e iy e 1 8,278 4,741 2,167 587 327 559
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, R 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 49.7% 28.5% 13.0% 35% 2.0% 3.4%
R 8,546 4,463 2,063 586 447 554
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 513% 26.8% 12.4% 35% 2.7% 33%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 8,639 4,591 2,096 436 346 551
04 RHDOTLID, . R 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 51.9% 27.6% 12.6% 26% 21% 33%
e e I e e o s 8,150 4,735 2,340 506 338 590
o5 | BEROETICE L TBY RN E N E TOBENE LR Y KO MR G A DNE LD, 42
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. i 48.9% 28.4% 14.0% 3.0% 2.0% 35%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 7,628 4,593 2,724 666 475 573
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - - 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 45.8% 27.6% 16.4% 4.0% 2.9% 3.4%
DRI PRECETTEIRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 9,109 4,093 2,201 358 316 582
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - - 43
behavior). 54.7% 24.6% 13.2% 2.1% 1.9% 3.5%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 639 1,026 3,898 5,983 5113 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
Q@ | AR, PIORREHOWENR, LEREF) 2LELED, : . 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 3.8% 6.2% 23.4% 35.9% 30.7% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- o %o e . b 6,485 5328 3,318 552 360 616
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly ) 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ) 28.9% 32.0% 19.9% 33% 22% 37%
o N TN 7,881 4,851 2,424 510 399 594
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . R 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. i 47.3% 29.1% 14.6% 31% 2.4% 3.6%
11,557 741 3,407 370 584 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - - 43
69.4% 4.4% 20.5% 2.2% 3.5% 0.0%
. N P N 9,697 753 4,384 450 1,375 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . . 40
Desirable learning method for the class. . 58.2% 45% 26.3% 27% 83% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) w 2. EHLENAIEE D Eb7 (Disagree) » 1.% 9870 (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5%t i w 4.0 TH A LIk a 34 UTF Y REHOX) w 24V TF vy B OX) w LAV T FEEHEBEOR)
Ral e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

[ P 3 HEN: EEN: e




022 EFEREH BETUI—1 ¥ RJUIERER

20,219

4,144

20.5%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 2,260 963 694 227 -
1 DR DFFEEHATEEY, - - -
What grade are you n? 54.5% 23.2% 16.7% 55% - -
- [N 3,512 632 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 84.7% 15.3% . ) .
VCRME LET
N . N 2,071 1,044 576 174 90 189
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 42 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. ' i 50.0% 25.2% 13.9% 2.2% 22% 46%
- e iy e 1 2,100 1,004 601 167 82 190
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 42 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 50.7% 24.2% 14.5% 4.0% 2.0% 46%
g 2,125 999 544 149 141 186
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) - -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. i ) 513% 24.1% 131% 3.6% 34% 45%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 2,158 1,005 590 106 101 184
@ | BbOTLED - 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 52.1% 24.3% 14.2% 26% 24% 4.4%
e R, M A o B ) NSO 2,026 1,035 663 131 95 194
g5 | FEROUEFICE L CHERISING T E CORENEEIR Y EHMAD 5L HNE LI, i “ 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 48.9% 25.0% 16.0% 32% 23% 47%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 1,874 1,023 731 200 117 199
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 41 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 45.2% 24.7% 17.6% 4.8% 2.8% 4.8%
BRI PRFECETTELRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LI, 2,220 929 59 100 102 197
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 53.6% 22.4% 14.4% 2.4% 2.5% 4.8%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 124 145 691 1,378 1,806 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, BEIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 19 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 3.0% 3.5% 16.7% 333% 43.6% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
= o e . [ 1,627 1,202 867 147 92 209
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 40 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 39.3% 29.0% 20.9% 3.5% 22% 5.0%
o N TN 1,940 1,072 679 141 110 202
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 42 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 46.8% 25.9% 16.4% 3.4% 27% 4.9%
3,081 183 642 83 155 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.4 43
74.3% 4.4% 15.5% 2.0% 37% 0.0%
. . PN 2,546 167 930 117 384 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . 41 40
Desirable learning method for the class. i . 61.4% 4.0% 22.4% 2.8% 9.3% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
FAIH 7 T 7
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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022 EFEREH BETUI—1 ¥ RJUIERER

12,515
38.9%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
EOFIoNTHIE LET vk ki | 4
. 5 " 4,940 3,844 2,946 785 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 39.5% 30.7% 23.5% 6.3% - -
(E4 A2V 4 ‘
- [N 11,486 1,029 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.8% 8.2% . ) .
VCRME LET
N . N 6,066 3,782 1,590 444 257 376
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, i 42 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. ' i 48.5% 30.2% 12.7% 35% 21% 3.0%
- e iy e 1 6,178 3,737 1,566 420 245 369
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, 43 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 49.4% 29.9% 12.5% 3.4% 20% 29%
R 6,421 3,464 1,519 437 306 368
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 513% 27.7% 121% 35% 24% 29%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 6,481 3,586 1,506 330 245 367
@ | BbOTLED, - 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 51.8% 28.7% 12.0% 26% 20% 29%
A M S, G e 2 b 1) T 6,124 3,700 1,677 375 243 39
g5 | FEROUEFCIE L CHERISING T E CORENE LR Y EDMAN 5L HNE LI, “ 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 48.9% 29.6% 13.4% 3.0% 19% 32%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 5,754 3,570 1,993 466 358 374
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 41 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.0% 28.5% 15.9% 3.7% 2.9% 3.0%
DRI PRECETTEIRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 6,889 3,164 1,605 258 214 385
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 55.0% 25.3% 12.8% 2.1% 17% 31%
Btz ITRERR LM, L T—EMIC E0 < HVORR, ZoREICHEET 5% 515 881 3,207 4,605 3,307 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 23 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 4.1% 7.0% 25.6% 36.8% 26.4% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- o %o e . b 4,858 4,126 2,451 405 268 407
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 21 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. i i 28.8% 33.0% 19.6% 329 21% 33%
o N TN 5,941 3,779 1,745 369 289 392
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 42 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ i 47.5% 30.2% 13.9% 2.9% 23% 3.1%
8,476 558 2,765 287 429 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 43 43
67.7% 4.5% 22.1% 23% 3.4% 0.0%
= N P N 7,151 586 3,454 333 991 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N 40 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 57.1% 47% 27.6% 27% 7.9% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
FAIH 7 T 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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022 EREY BETV/— REJIEHE

7,200

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
EOFIoNTHIE LET VA ok 3k | A
. 5 " 7,200 0 0 0 -
1 DR DFFEEHATEEY, - - -
What grade are you in? 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% . .
- [N 5,990 1,210 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 83.2% 16.8% . ) .
VCRHE LET
o . N 3,303 1,981 1,031 344 192 349
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 21 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. i i 45.9% 27.5% 14.3% 4.8% 2.7% 4.8%
- e iy e 1 3,276 1,993 1,094 306 176 355
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 42 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 45.5% 27.7% 15.2% 43% 24% 4.9%
g 3,364 1,949 1,004 306 232 345
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) - -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 46.7% 27.1% 13.9% 43% 32% 48%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 3,470 1,947 1,040 216 174 353
Q| mbOTLED - 42 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 48.2% 27.0% 14.4% 3.0% 24% 4.9%
. PP I, e e o 1 s 3,214 2,023 1,137 270 182 374
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, i o 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 44.6% 28.1% 15.8% 3.8% 2.5% 52%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 2,951 1,938 1,330 355 252 374
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 40 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 41.0% 26.9% 18.5% 4.9% 3.5% 5.2%
DRI PRECETTELRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 3,677 1,768 1,026 192 165 372
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 51.1% 24.6% 14.3% 2.7% 23% 5.2%
BT R ERRUSMC, FHLTHIICEDL DVWORR, Z ofEICHElT %8 239 302 1,393 2,424 2,842 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 20 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 33% 4.2% 19.3% 33.7% 39.5% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
= o e . [ 2514 2,127 1,666 317 195 381
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 39 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. : ) 34.9% 29.5% 23.1% 4.4% 27% 53%
o N TN 2,986 2,073 1,238 287 241 375
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 41 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. i i 41.5% 28.8% 17.2% 4.0% 33% 52%
5,439 312 1,102 179 168 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 45 43
75.5% 43% 15.3% 2.5% 2.3% 0.0%
. N P N 4,501 341 1,649 225 484 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . 41 40
Desirable learning method for the class. i . 62.5% 47% 22.9% 31% 6.7% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) w 2. EHLENAIEE D Eb7 (Disagree) » 1.% 9870 (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5%t i w 4.0 TH A LIk a 34 UTF Y REHOX) w 24V TF vy B OX) w LAV T FEEHEBEOR)
Ral e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




022 EREY BETV/— REJIEHE

4,807

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
EOFIoNTHIE LET vk ik 3EE | 4
. 5 " 0 4,807 0 0 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you in? 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% . .
(E4 A2V 4 ‘
- [N 4,542 265 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 94.5% 5.5% . ) .
VCRME LET
o . N 2,398 1,457 608 145 91 108
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 43 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 49.9% 30.3% 12.6% 3.0% 1.9% 22%
- e iy e 1 2,439 1,447 592 142 85 102
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 43 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 50.7% 30.1% 12.3% 3.0% 18% 21%
g 2,534 1,347 550 134 128 114
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 52.7% 28.0% 11.4% 2.8% 2.7% 24%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 2,561 1,387 544 117 98 100
@ | BbOTLED, - 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 53.3% 28.9% 11.3% 24% 20% 21%
. PP I, e e o 1 s 2,425 1,450 624 115 78 115
Q5 | EEOIERTICH LCBUIARIING 21 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, - 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 50.4% 30.2% 13.0% 24% 16% 24%
BN ICHE « B AR D7 OICE B TR 70 MLME, BieTony, R i % 2,324 1,358 728 171 120 106
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 42 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 48.3% 28.3% 15.1% 3.6% 2.5% 2.2%
BRI PRFECETTELRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LI, 2,684 1,241 613 80 82 107
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 44 43
behavior). 55.8% 25.8% 12.8% 17% 17% 2.2%
BT R ERRUSMC, FHLTHIICEDL DVWORR, Z ofEICHElT %8 197 306 1,227 1,829 1,248 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, BEIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 22 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 4.1% 6.4% 25.5% 38.0% 26.0% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- 5 8 o K e . e 1,951 1,612 901 128 97 118
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 21 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 40.6% 33.5% 18.7% 27% 2.0% 25%
o N TN 2,342 1,456 675 125 97 112
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 42 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 48.7% 30.3% 14.0% 2.6% 2.0% 23%
3,164 218 1,129 83 213 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 43 43
65.8% 4.5% 23.5% 17% 4.4% 0.0%
. . PN 2,608 197 1,435 99 468 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . 39 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 54.3% 241% 29.9% 21% 9.7% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) w 2. EHLENAIEE D Eb7 (Disagree) » 1.% 9870 (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5%t i w 4.0 TH A LIk a 34 UTF Y REHOX) w 24V TF vy B OX) w LAV T FEEHEBEOR)
FAIH 7 T 7
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022 EREY BETV/— REJIEHE

3,640

BH K% T,
A R (%
T T ee)
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 0 0 3,640 0 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% . .
- [N 3,535 105 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) ) )
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 97.1% 2.9% . ) .
VChRHE LET
N . N 1,875 1,112 423 99 51 80
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, i 43 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 51.5% 30.5% 11.6% 2.7% 14% 22%
- e iy e 1 1,967 1,060 377 106 52 78
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 43 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 54.0% 29.1% 10.4% 2.9% 14% 21%
g 2,032 937 410 117 70 74
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 55.8% 25.7% 11.3% 32% 19% 20%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 2,009 997 410 85 63 76
oY RHDOTLID, N 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 55.2% 27.0% 11.3% 23% 17% 21%
e R, M A o B ) NSO 1,921 1,018 471 93 59 78
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, - 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 52.8% 28.0% 12.9% 2.6% 16% 21%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 1,810 1,022 538 118 80 72
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 42 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 49.7% 28.1% 14.8% 3.2% 2.2% 2.0%
DRI PRFECETTELRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 2,110 865 459 69 57 80
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 44 43
behavior). 58.0% 23.8% 12.6% 1.9% 1.6% 22%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 152 342 977 1373 7% 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 24 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 4.2% 94% 26.8% 37.7% 21.9% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
= o e . e 1,559 1,265 595 76 55 90
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 22 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 42.8% 34.8% 16.3% 21% 15% 25%
o N TN 1,966 1,065 403 75 47 84
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 44 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ i 54.0% 29.3% 11.1% 21% 13% 23%
2,271 174 967 86 142 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 42 43
62.4% 4.8% 26.6% 2.4% 3.9% 0.0%
. . PN 1,965 154 1,089 103 329 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . 39 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 54.0% 4.2% 29.9% 2.8% 9.0% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)

Rl kT




022 EREY BETV/— REJIEHE

1,012

BH K% T,
A R (%
T T ee)
OOV THME LET VEk 2k 3 | 4k
. 5 " 0 0 0 1,012 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% . .
VAR ‘
- gy - 5,8 931 81 - - - -
2 ZORERIBET DHIHTZ0 VT ARAEBLUE Lizh, R R
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.0% 8.0% . ) .
VCRME LET
5 . N 561 276 104 30 13 28
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, 44 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. ’ i 55.4% 27.3% 10.3% 3.0% 13% 28%
- e iy e 1 596 241 104 33 14 24
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, 44 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 58.9% 23.8% 10.3% 33% 14% 24%
R 616 230 99 29 17 21
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. ’ : 60.9% 22.7% 9.8% 2.9% 17% 21%
AR ELBRATER RECWEE R EETe) (FZORELTM LB LRD 572D R 599 260 102 18 1 2
oY RHDOTLID, N 44 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 59.2% 25.7% 10.1% 18% 11% 22%
e e . M A o B ) TN 590 244 108 28 19 23
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, " 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 58.3% 24.1% 10.7% 2.8% 19% 23%
N IR - B D& R E 272 OICB B PMT R el MM E, HARTond, Rtz ¥ 543 275 128 22 23 21
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 43 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 53.7% 27.2% 12.6% 2.2% 2.3% 2.1%
BRI PRECETTEIRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 638 219 103 17 12 23
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 45 43
behavior). 63.0% 21.6% 10.2% 17% 1.2% 23%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 51 76 301 357 27 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 24 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 5.0% 7.5% 29.7% 35.3% 22.4% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- = ¢ o A omm . e 461 324 156 31 13 27
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 22 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 45.6% 32.0% 15.4% 31% 13% 27%
o N TN 587 257 108 23 14 23
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 44 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 58.0% 25.4% 10.7% 23% 14% 23%
683 37 209 2 61 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 42 43
67.5% 37% 20.7% 2.2% 6.0% 0.0%
- N J= B e 623 61 211 23 94 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTTH 41 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 61.6% 6.0% 20.8% 23% 9.3% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
Ral e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




WEEREN BETV I~ W FFEBIERR

32,798

10,173

31.0%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
EOFIoNTHIE LET VEd ok 3k | A
Sy N . 3,874 3,120 2,424 755 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 38.1% 30.7% 23.8% 7.4% - -
(E4 A2V 4 ‘
- [N 9,276 897 - - - -
)| COBEERIET HITHIY LT AAEBRLUE Ly, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.2% 8.8% . ) .
VCRME LET
N . N 5,100 2,973 1,264 347 176 313
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 43 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 50.1% 29.2% 12.4% 3.4% 17% 31%
- e iy e 1 5214 2,893 1,251 343 165 307
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 43 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 51.3% 28.4% 12.3% 3.4% 16% 3.0%
g 5,444 2,689 1,185 309 241 305
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 53.5% 26.4% 11.6% 3.0% 24% 3.0%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 5,457 2,769 1,231 224 188 304
@ | BbOTLED, - 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 53.6% 27.2% 12.1% 22% 18% 3.0%
. [y S, o AW e e o Y 3 e 5,190 2,864 1,349 272 174 324
g5 | FEROUEFCIE L CHERISING T E CORENE LR Y EDMAN 5L HNE LI, - 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 51.0% 28.2% 13.3% 27% 1.7% 32%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 4,863 2,826 1,574 359 8 303
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 42 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 47.8% 27.8% 15.5% 3.5% 2.4% 3.0%
BRI PRECETTEIRE RBLEET %) SHESNTOE LI, 5,780 2,462 1,275 199 146 311
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 44 43
behavior). 56.8% 24.2% 12.5% 2.0% 14% 31%
Btz ITRERR LM, L T—EMIC E0 < HVORR, ZoREICHEET 5% 412 649 2,424 3,638 3,050 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 22 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 4.0% 6.4% 23.8% 35.8% 30.0% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- o %o e . b 4,097 3,246 1,983 304 194 349
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 21 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. i i 40.3% 31.9% 19.5% 3.0% 19% 3.4%
o N TN 5,025 2,946 1,412 273 196 321
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 43 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 49.4% 29.0% 13.9% 27% 19% 3.2%
7,282 254 2,029 238 370 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.4 43
71.6% 2.5% 19.9% 23% 3.6% 0.0%
= N P N 6,094 382 2,579 277 841 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N 40 40
Desirable learning method for the class. . 59.9% 3.8% 25.4% 27% 83% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5%t i w 4.0 TH A LIk a 34 UTF Y REHOX) w 24V TF vy B OX) w LAV T FEEHEBEOR)
Ral e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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WEEREN BETV I~ W FFEBIERR

19,614

6,486

33.1%

BH K% T,
A R (%
W b
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 3,326 1,687 1,216 257 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 51.3% 26.0% 187% 40% - -
- [N 5722 764 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) ) )
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 88.2% 11.8% . ) .
VCRME LET
N . N 3,037 1,853 902 271 171 252
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, i 42 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. ' i 46.8% 28.6% 13.9% 2.2% 2.6% 3.9%
- e iy e 1 3,064 1,848 916 244 162 252
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, 42 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 47.2% 28.5% 14.1% 3.8% 25% 3.9%
R 3,102 1,774 878 277 206 249
@ | FROBRABHERY LT K2 BRYRTRLOTLER, . 42 42
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 47.8% 27.4% 13.5% 43% 32% 38%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 3,182 1,822 865 212 158 247
oY RHDOTLID, B 42 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 49.1% 28.1% 13.3% 33% 24% 38%
e e S, e e o 2 B 1 ) T 2,960 1,871 991 234 164 266
g5 | FEROUEFCIE L CHERISING T E CORENE LR Y EDMAN 5L HNE LI, “ 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 45.6% 28.8% 15.3% 36% 2.5% 4.1%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 2,765 1,767 1,150 307 27 270
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 41 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 42.6% 27.2% 17.7% 4.7% 3.5% 4.2%
DRI PRECETTEIRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 3,329 1,631 926 159 170 271
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 51.3% 25.1% 14.3% 2.5% 2.6% 4.2%
BT R ERRUSMC, FHLTHIICEDL DVWORR, Z ofEICHElT %8 227 377 1,474 2,345 2,063 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 21 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 3.5% 5.8% 22.7% 36.2% 31.8% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- o %o e . b 2,388 2,082 1,335 248 166 267
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 40 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ) i 36.8% 32.1% 20.6% 3.8% 2.6% 41%
o N TN 2,856 1,905 1,012 237 203 273
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 41 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 24.0% 29.4% 15.6% 37% 31% 4.2%
4,275 487 1,378 132 214 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 43 43
65.9% 7.5% 21.2% 2.0% 3.3% 0.0%
= N P N 3,603 37 1,805 173 534 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N 40 40
Desirable learning method for the class. . 55.6% 57% 27.8% 27% 8.2% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) 4. 205fH1LL_E3WFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5}ifi w 4.0 T A B » 3 VTV F@EO%) » 24 VT REHOX) w LAY T FEDRHEEDZ)
Ral e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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022EEREY BETV/— FHHIEHE

16,991

5,605

33.0%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 2,073 1,669 1,425 438 -
1 DR DFFEEHATEEY, - - -
What grade are you n? 37.0% 29.8% 25.4% 7.8% - -
- [N 5,100 505 - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.0% 9.0% . ) .
VCRME LET
5 . N 2,458 1,723 790 271 140 223
Q| SOBEOBSBE (L) SEIRbOTLED, ) - 22
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 43.9% 30.7% 14.1% 4.8% 25% 24.0%
- e iy e 1 2,507 1,676 840 240 132 210
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, i 41 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 44.7% 29.9% 15.0% 43% 24% 37%
R 2,624 1,587 758 237 186 213
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) - -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. i ) 46.8% 28.3% 13.5% 42% 33% 38%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 2,668 1,656 737 184 143 217
Q| mbOTLED - 42 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 47.6% 29.5% 13.1% 33% 26% 3.9%
e R, M A o B ) NSO 2,543 1,669 845 200 122 226
g5 | FEROUEFCIE L CHERISING T E CORENE LR Y EDMAN 5L HNE LI, i “ 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 45.4% 29.8% 15.1% 36% 22% 4.0%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 2,294 1,656 968 289 177 21
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 40 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 40.9% 29.5% 17.3% 5.2% 3.2% 3.9%
DRI PRECETTELRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 2,889 1,465 786 124 116 225
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 51.5% 26.1% 14.0% 2.2% 2.1% 4.0%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 158 363 1,383 2,133 1,568 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 22 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 2.8% 6.5% 24.7% 38.1% 28.0% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- 5 8 o K e . e 1,908 1,901 1,202 221 135 238
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 40 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 24.0% 33.9% 21.4% 3.9% 2.4% 4.2%
o N TN 2,406 1,723 865 221 155 235
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 41 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 42.9% 30.7% 15.4% 3.9% 2.8% 4.2%
3,335 170 1,673 161 266 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.1 43
59.5% 3.0% 29.8% 2.9% 47% 0.0%
. . PN 2,773 198 1,934 180 520 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . 38 40
Desirable learning method for the class. . 49.5% 35% 34.5% 32% 9.3% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)

Rl kT




022EEREY BETV/— FHHIEHE

11,579

4,220

36.4%

BH K% T,
A R (%
T T ee)
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 1,720 1,381 900 219 -
1 DR DFFEEHATEEY, - - -
What grade are you n? 40.8% 32.7% 21.3% 5.2% - -
- [N 3,806 414 - - -
)| COBEERIET HITHIY LT AAEBRLUE Ly, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.2% 9.8% . ) .
VCRME LETS
N . N 2,086 1,275 523 125 80 131
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 43 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 49.4% 30.2% 12.4% 3.0% 1.9% 31%
- e iy e 1 2,137 1,275 488 116 73 131
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 43 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 50.6% 30.2% 11.6% 27% 1.7% 31%
g 2,202 1,183 485 135 90 125
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 52.2% 28.0% 11.5% 32% 21% 3.0%
BRHECRATEE (RO R 2 G Ee) 1L Z OREZ AR LIBE 2 RO 1oAY 2,231 1,230 461 100 74 124
@ | BbOTLED, - 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 52.9% 29.1% 10.9% 24% 18% 29%
e e R, A e i NSO 2,035 1,287 555 126 85 132
g5 | FEROUEFCIE L CHERISING T E CORENE LR Y EDMAN 5L HNE LI, i “ 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 48.2% 30.5% 13.2% 3.0% 2.0% 31%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 1,946 1,198 668 146 133 129
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 41 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.1% 28.4% 15.8% 3.5% 3.2% 3.1%
DRI PRFECETTELRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 2,306 1,106 518 86 75 129
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 54.6% 26.2% 12.3% 2.0% 18% 31%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 183 275 909 1,480 1373 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | ARTI. PIOREIHOM®E, ARLEE) & LELLA : 22 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 4.3% 6.5% 21.5% 35.1% 32.5% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
= o e . [ 1,681 1,404 782 128 90 135
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 21 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. i i 39.8% 33.3% 18.5% 3.0% 21% 3.2%
o N TN 2,036 1,288 546 113 100 137
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 42 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 48.2% 30.5% 12.9% 27% 2.4% 3.2%
3,092 322 539 67 200 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.4 43
73.3% 7.6% 12.8% 1.6% 47% 0.0%
. . PN 2,567 264 888 93 408 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . 41 40
Desirable learning method for the class. i . 60.8% 6.3% 21.0% 22% 9.7% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5%t i w 4.0 TH A LIk a 34 UTF Y REHOX) w 24V TF vy B OX) w LAV T FEEHEBEOR)
Ral e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

- : NN W




022EEREY BETV/— FHHIEHE

O

5,744

2,516

43.8%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 1,296 577 509 134 -
1 DR DFFEEHATEEY, - - -
What grade are you n? 51.5% 22.9% 20.2% 53% - -
= =8 2,244 272 - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.2% 10.8% . ) .
VCRME LET
N . N 1,372 706 285 62 40 51
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 43 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 54.5% 28.1% 11.3% 25% 16% 20%
- e iy e 1 1,412 678 255 71 43 57
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 44 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 56.1% 26.9% 10.1% 2.8% 1.7% 23%
g 1,457 624 265 64 50 56
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 57.9% 24.8% 10.5% 25% 2.0% 22%
BRHECRAEE (RELUGER 2 ETe) 122 ORER AR LS 2D 51251 1,494 598 289 41 39 55
oY RHDOTLID, B 44 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 59.4% 23.8% 11.5% 16% 16% 22%
e R, M A o B ) NSO 1,438 644 286 46 38 64
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, i " 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 57.2% 25.6% 11.4% 18% 15% 25%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 1341 656 348 65 49 57
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 43 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 53.3% 26.1% 13.8% 2.6% 1.9% 2.3%
BRI PRECETTELRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 1,524 558 291 4 38 61
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 44 43
behavior). 60.6% 22.2% 11.6% 17% 15% 2.4%
Btz ITRERR LM, L T—EMIC E0 < HVORR, ZoREICHEET 5% 117 195 682 898 624 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 23 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 47% 7.8% 27.1% 35.7% 24.8% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- 5 8 o K e . e 1,114 758 449 75 47 73
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 22 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 44.3% 30.1% 17.8% 3.0% 19% 2.9%
o N TN 1,362 674 329 46 46 59
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 43 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ' i 54.1% 26.8% 13.1% 18% 18% 23%
2,144 107 205 24 36 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 47 43
85.2% 43% 81% 1.0% 14% 0.0%
. . PN 1,821 151 370 43 131 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTTN . 44 40
Desirable learning method for the class. . 72.4% 6.0% 14.7% 17% 5.29% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
Ral e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

- - : EEE, NN W




022EEREY BETV/— FHHIEHE

7,663

2,074

27.1%

BH K% T,
A R (%
T T ee)
EOFIoNTHIE LET vk ik 3EE | 4
. 5 " 962 592 429 91 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 46.4% 28.5% 20.7% 44% - -
- [N 1,862 212 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.8% 10.2% . ) .
VCRHE LET
5 . N 922 566 346 107 63 70
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, 21 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 44.5% 27.3% 16.7% 52% 3.0% 3.4%
- e iy e 1 931 566 336 112 61 68
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, a1 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 44.9% 27.3% 16.2% 5.4% 2.9% 33%
R 982 547 295 103 80 67
@ | FROBRABHERY LT K2 BRYRTRLOTLER, a1 42
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 47.3% 26.4% 14.2% 5.0% 3.9% 32%
AR ELBRATER RECWEE R EETe) (FZORELTM LB LRD 572D R 995 571 307 75 61 65
oY RHDOTLID, B 42 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 48.0% 27.5% 14.8% 3.6% 2.9% 3.1%
e e . e b 1 TN 932 582 345 80 62 73
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, o 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 44.9% 28.1% 16.6% 3.9% 3.0% 35%
BN ICHE « B AR D7 OICE B TR 70 MLME, BieTony, R i % 892 539 394 93 84 72
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 40 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.0% 26.0% 19.0% 4.5% 4.1% 3.5%
BRI PRECETTEIRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 1,118 477 292 56 58 73
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 53.9% 23.0% 14.1% 2.7% 2.8% 3.5%
Btz ITRERR LM, L T—EMIC E0 < HVORR, ZoREICHEET 5% 97 110 519 757 591 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 22 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 47% 5.3% 25.0% 36.5% 28.5% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
" = e oy Mt erm i - 741 637 474 86 64 72
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 40 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.7% 30.7% 22.9% 41% 31% 35%
o N TN 906 605 345 82 69 67
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 41 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 43.7% 29.2% 16.6% 4.0% 33% 3.2%
1,652 83 275 33 31 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 46 43
79.7% 4.0% 13.3% 1.6% 15% 0.0%
- N PN 1,332 81 449 50 162 0
Qu | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N 21 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 64.2% 3.9% 21.6% 2.4% 7.8% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
Ral e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

- : N BN s
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o e

10,435

2,244

21.5%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
T T ee)
O THME LET VEd o A | 4
. 5 " 1,149 588 377 130 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 51.2% 26.2% 16.8% 5.8% - -
=4 A1V ‘
- [N 1,986 258 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 88.5% 11.5% . ) .
VCRME LETS
N . N 1,299 556 222 53 24 90
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, 44 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 57.9% 24.8% 9.9% 24% 11% 24.0%
- e iy e 1 1,291 546 248 48 18 93
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, 44 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 57.5% 24.3% 11.1% 21% 0.8% 4.1%
g 1,281 522 260 47 41 93
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 57.1% 23.3% 11.6% 21% 18% 41%
BRHECRATEE (RO R 2 G Ee) 1L Z OREZ AR LIBE 2 RO 1oAY 1,251 536 302 36 29 EY
oY RHDOTLID, B 44 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 55.7% 23.9% 13.5% 16% 13% 4.0%
e R, M A o B ) NSO 1,202 553 309 54 31 95
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, - 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 53.6% 24.6% 13.8% 24% 14% 4.2%
BN ICHE « B AR D7 OICE B TR 70 MLME, BieTony, R i % 1,155 544 346 73 32 9%
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 43 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 51.5% 24.2% 15.4% 3.3% 1.4% 4.2%
BRI PRECETTELRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 1,272 487 314 ] 29 9%
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 44 43
behavior). 56.7% 21.7% 14.0% 2.1% 13% 4.2%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 84 83 405 715 957 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 19 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 3.7% 3.7% 18.0% 31.9% 42.6% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
= o e . [ 1,041 628 411 42 24 98
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 22 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 46.4% 28.0% 18.3% 19% 11% 4.4%
o N TN 1,171 561 339 48 29 96
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 43 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 52.2% 25.0% 15.1% 21% 13% 43%
1,334 59 715 85 51 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.1 43
59.4% 2.6% 31.9% 3.8% 2.3% 0.0%
. . PN 1,204 59 743 84 154 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTTN 39 40
Desirable learning method for the class. . 53.7% 2.6% 33.19% 37% 6.9% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5}ifi w 4.0 T A B » 3 VTV F@EO%) » 24 VT REHOX) w LAY T FEDRHEEDZ)
Ral e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2FEFRFH BRET - BEENEHR

35,813

10,860

30.3%

BH K% T,
A R (%
W b
EOFIoNTHIE LET vk ki | 4
. 5 " 3,848 3,477 2,926 609 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 35.4% 32.0% 26.9% 56% - -
VAR
- [N 10,167 693 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.6% 6.4% . ) .
VCRME LET
5 . N 5,058 3,340 1,510 390 198 364
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, 42 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. ' i 146.6% 30.8% 13.9% 3.6% 18% 3.4%
- e e e e 5,147 3,284 1,494 377 205 353
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, 42 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 47.4% 30.2% 13.8% 35% 19% 33%
g 5,330 3,066 1,437 403 281 343
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, - -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. ’ : 49.1% 28.2% 13.0% 3.7% 26% 32%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 5,459 3,153 1,381 303 226 338
oY RHDOTLID, B 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 50.3% 29.0% 12.7% 2.8% 21% 31%
A M S, G e 2 b 1) e 5,147 3,240 1,567 324 216 366
g5 | FEROUEFCIE L CHERISING T E CORENE LR Y EDMAN 5L HNE LI, “ 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 47.4% 29.8% 14.4% 3.0% 20% 3.4%
FERNEICHR - BLOD &R 8 572 OIS BB AT iR o T2l ML L, B7adods, BRI % 4,762 3,139 1,864 450 294 351
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 41 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.8% 28.9% 17.2% 4.1% 2.7% 3.2%
DRI PRECETTELRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 5,751 2,741 1,553 243 208 364
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 53.0% 25.2% 14.3% 2.2% 19% 3.4%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 356 686 2,553 4,133 3,132 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 22 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 33% 6.3% 23.5% 38.1% 28.8% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- o %o e . b 4,074 3,598 2,214 366 222 386
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 40 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 37.5% 33.1% 20.4% 3.4% 20% 3.6%
o N TN 5,160 3,272 1,508 335 217 368
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 42 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 47.5% 30.1% 13.9% 31% 20% 3.4%
6,150 665 3,183 332 530 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.1 43
56.6% 6.1% 29.3% 3.1% 4.9% 0.0%
. N P N 5,046 547 3,791 357 1,119 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N 37 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 46.5% 5.0% 34.9% 33% 10.3% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) 4. 205fH1LL_E3WFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAVT v RERHR DR
Ral e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2FEFRFH BRET - BEENEHR

5,224

1,675

321%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 571 411 369 324 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 34.1% 24.5% 20% | 193% - -
- [N 1,415 260 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 84.5% 15.5% . ) .
VCRME LET
5 . N 1,009 413 155 28 20 50
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 45 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. ’ i 60.2% 24.7% 93% 17% 12% 3.0%
- e iy e 1 1,046 381 149 33 13 53
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 45 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 62.4% 22.7% 8.9% 2.0% 0.8% 32%
R 1,080 366 134 24 16 55
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) s -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 64.5% 21.9% 8.0% 14% 10% 33%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 1,029 386 174 20 14 52
@ | BbOTLED, - 45 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 61.4% 23.0% 10.4% 12% 08% 31%
e e . e b 1 TN 998 374 196 39 13 55
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, " 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 59.6% 22.3% 11.7% 23% 0.8% 33%
BN ICHE « B AR D7 OICE B TR 70 MLME, BieTony, R i % 976 391 191 2 % 51
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 44 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 58.3% 23.3% 11.4% 2.5% 1.4% 3.0%
BRI PRECETTEIRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 1,083 358 152 20 9 53
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 45 43
behavior). 64.7% 21.4% 9.1% 12% 0.5% 3.2%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 112 147 425 472 519 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 23 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 6.7% 8.8% 25.4% 282% 31.0% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
" = e oy Mt erm i - 777 508 284 26 18 62
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 22 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 26.4% 30.3% 17.0% 16% 11% 37%
o N TN 941 443 187 24 23 57
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 44 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ i 56.2% 26.4% 11.2% 14% 14% 3.4%
1,616 34 17 2 6 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 49 43
96.5% 2.0% 1.0% 0.1% 0.4% 0.0%
. N P N 1,476 81 65 11 42 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP2TTTN 48 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 88.1% 48% 3.9% 0.7% 25% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
FAIH 7 T 7
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5,682

2,454

43.2%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 1,681 663 89 21 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are youin? 68.5% 27.0% 36% 09% - -
- [N 1,979 475 - - - -
L, | CORERRETBICBY LT AR EBIUE L, ) . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 80.6% 19.4% . ) .
VCRME LET
N . N 1,107 669 337 152 100 89
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 21 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 45.1% 27.3% 13.7% 6.2% 241% 3.6%
- e iy e 1 1,121 677 353 133 81 89
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) a1 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 45.7% 27.6% 14.4% 5.4% 33% 3.6%
R 1,150 646 326 127 117 88
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 46.9% 26.3% 13.3% 52% 48% 36%
HRHECRAT R (RERGE R E ) X OREREAR LEBZIRD LI R0 1,182 677 337 %0 79 89
Q| mbOTLED - 42 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 48.2% 27.6% 13.7% 3.7% 32% 36%
e R, M A o B ) NSO 1,095 703 372 106 82 96
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, o 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. i i 44.6% 28.6% 15.2% 43% 33% 3.9%
FENA IR - DA R 72 OIC BB DT 2o TRl M7, 7T, Rl ¥ 1,012 650 444 123 130 95
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 40 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 41.2% 26.5% 18.1% 5.0% 5.3% 3.9%
DRI PRFECETTELRE RBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 1,292 615 320 65 68 9%
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 43 43
behavior). 52.6% 25.1% 13.0% 2.6% 2.8% 3.8%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 114 118 585 863 774 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 22 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 4.6% 4.8% 23.8% 35.2% 31.5% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- o e . [ 855 734 561 115 93 96
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 39 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 34.8% 29.9% 22.9% 4.7% 3.8% 3.9%
o N TN 916 689 503 117 132 97
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 39 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) i 37.3% 28.1% 20.5% 48% 5.4% 4.0%
2,354 23 37 10 30 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 49 43
95.9% 0.9% 1.5% 0.4% 12% 0.0%
. . PN 1,899 80 276 52 147 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N 44 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 77.4% 33% 11.2% 21% 6.0% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
Ral e
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2FEFRFH BRET - BEENEHR

2,069

408

19.7%

FHH %) e -
B A5, AR (%
TR )
EOFIoNTHIE LET VEh kA | 4
. 5 " 222 85 76 25 -
1 BRI OFEEHZ TS, R -
What grade are you n? 54.4% 20.8% 186% | 61% - -
- gy 5,8 368 40 - - - -
2 ZOREEIBET HITHIZY VT AREBMUE Lizh, . : :
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.2% 9.8% . ) .
VCRME LET
5 . N 296 59 18 7 8 20
Q| SOREOERE (Loov) FlYRbOT LI, i 46 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. ' i 72.5% 14.5% 4.4% 17% 2.0% 24.9%
- e iy e 1 291 66 21 3 7 20
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 46 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 71.3% 16.2% 51% 0.7% 1.7% 4.9%
g 278 66 29 6 7 22
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) 6 -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 68.1% 16.2% 71% 15% 17% 5.4%
AR ELBRATER RECWEE R EETe) (FZORELTM LB LRD 572D R 29 65 63 5 6 20
oY RHDOTLID, B 44 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 61.0% 15.9% 15.4% 12% 15% 4.9%
e S = e 1 it . M A o B ) A s n 256 76 39 9 7 21
Q5 | EEOUEITICH LCBUIARIING 21 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, s 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 62.7% 18.6% 9.6% 22% 1.7% 51%
BN ICHE « B AR D7 OICE B TR 70 MLME, BieTony, R i % 256 70 a4 9 7 2
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 44 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 62.7% 17.2% 10.8% 2.2% 1.7% 5.4%
BRI PRFECETTELRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LI, 271 71 34 6 5 21
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 45 43
behavior). 66.4% 17.4% 83% 1.5% 12% 5.1%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 18 8 37 86 259 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 16 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 4.4% 20% 9.1% 21.1% 63.5% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
" = e oy Mt erm i - 239 9% 40 3 10 20
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly 44 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ i 58.6% 23.5% 9.8% 0.7% 25% 4.9%
o s T 241 73 50 9 11 24
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, 44 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ i 59.1% 17.9% 12.3% 22% 27% 5.9%
393 5 2 4 4 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 49 43
96.3% 12% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0%
_ . P 381 7 4 5 11 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N 48 40
Desirable learning method for the class. . 93.4% 17% 10% 12% 27% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
Ral e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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1,640

768

46.8%

BH K% T,
B A5, AR (%
TR )
O THME LET VEd ok A | 4
. 5 " 636 64 47 21 -
1 DR DFFEEHATEEY, - - -
What grade are you in? 82.8% 83% 6.1% 2.7% . .
- i - 5,8 611 157 - - -
2 ZORERIBET DHIHTZ0 VT ARAEBLUE Lizh, . R R
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 79.6% 20.4% . ) .
VCRME LET
5 . N 410 208 80 27 14 29
a ZOREOHGE (L-OL) 11EYR L OT LD, . 43 42
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 53.4% 27.1% 10.4% 35% 18% 38%
- e ey e 1o 415 197 87 25 15 29
@ ZOREOEATHEE L, HARTZOMIRLIECIbDTLID, ) 43 42
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 54.0% 25.7% 11.3% 33% 2.0% 38%
g 439 192 77 13 15 32
@ | HROBHERME R X<, E bhOSTVLOTLE, ) " -
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 57.0% 25.0% 10.0% 17% 2.0% 4.2%
AR ELBRATER RECWEE R EETe) (FZORELTM LB LRD 572D R 438 182 89 10 13 36
oY RHDOTLID, N 44 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 57.0% 23.7% 11.6% 13% 17% 4.7%
e e . M A o B ) TN 400 201 103 14 14 36
05 | EEOUETICH LCBUIRIING 1 E CORENEEIY LA 52 D E LI, i - 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ' i 52.1% 26.2% 13.4% 18% 18% 47%
FENA IR - DA R 72 OIC BB DT 2o TRl M7, 7T, Rl ¥ 377 214 105 24 12 36
Q6 WMLy, PREEBEATIEF = a e £ Lk, - 43 41
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 49.1% 27.9% 13.7% 3.1% 1.6% 4.7%
BRI PRECETTEIRE BBLEET %) SIS TOE LD, 440 193 77 8 14 36
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive - 44 43
behavior). 57.3% 25.1% 10.0% 1.0% 18% 4.7%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO SV ORER, Z ORI 5% E 2 43 164 266 271 0
(Xmanaba S & i o7 /N7 2 b, LAR— b BREREORM, TR T hkFLD
@B | AFEI, EIORKEHOER, BERLFE) 2LELLD, - 21 22
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 3.1% 5.6% 21.4% 34.6% 35.3% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
" = e oy Mt erm i - 318 238 140 2 12 38
o) IORELL ST, VI NAAFETRINIEEREAERTEE Ly i 21 41
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. i i 41.4% 31.0% 18.2% 2.9% 16% 4.9%
o N TN 358 231 120 14 12 33
Q10 ZORECEST, bODRFREXTNIENRY £ L, . 42 42
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ i 46.6% 30.1% 15.6% 18% 16% 43%
738 7 15 3 5 0
Qll ZOFET, FICEOFIETITOAE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 49 43
96.1% 0.9% 2.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0%
- N PN 646 21 67 7 27 0
Q2 | SOBE¥E, EOFETIT) ORRP-TTT N . 46 40
Desirable learning method for the class. 84.1% 27% 87% 0.9% 35% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 855 LBz (Neither agree nor disagree) » 2. EHBENRIEE ) Bl (Disagree) = 1% 9 b7l (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) u 4. 2L E3IFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.5%Fifi u 40 TS A L » 34 VTV R@EEOX) » 25Ty R OX) » LAV T FERHR O Z)
Ral e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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2FEFRFH BRET - BEENEHR

24.9%

FNE] [’(/\ St S 5
T VA K 0
FEOBIZONVTHEE LET VFA 24 A ‘ MFEAE
L | prEovEERLCCRE, . . 242 i 133 2 -
What grade are youin? 49.0% 21.7% 26.9% 2.4% - -
- = 458 36 - - -
2 ZOBREFRIBIET HICHIV YT AAEBBLE L), . .
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.7% 73% R .
2.ZDRECHOVTHEHME LEY
Q| SOEEORBE (L) S0 bOTLED, s 2 il i % " ’ B
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 52.0% 27.7% 13.4% 28% 14% 2.6%
. PP . 258 136 63 16 6 15
@ | SOEEOEITEER, HRTOBMEICE L LD TLER, i .3 .
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 52.2% 27.5% 12.8% 3% 12% 30%
R 269 127 60 13 11 14
It} BEOBMIIME Y LT £z, DAY RTVLOTLEN, . 43 42
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 54.5% 25.7% 121% 2.6% 22% 2.8%
SO RATER, (BASOMR R Ee) 13 2 OFR e AR LB VR 5 1 DI RI0 72 b = 12 52 8 8 1
@ oTLEM : 44 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for understanding this class. 57.1% 25.9% 10.5% 16% 1.6% 3.2%
o [y .y o e TN N 254 141 14 1t
@ | EEROBTITR L CEEARINT T CORRAE £ 1RY DR 2 BIE L, a3 - > i i s
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 51.4% 28.5% 12.8% 28% 12% 3%
FEHEPNRICHDE - BOER 572 IC KBTI MZE, D7t RiRHIC R 245 ad i 18 8 8
G icsmLEy, FHEEEETITT A= a AT E LI : 42 4t : . . . )
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 49.6% 26.1% 15.4% 3.6% 16% 3.6%
HREAEECETTE SR RBLEET %) S SR TVE L, 2 1s 6 % 2 “
a7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such as paying attention to disruptive B 43 43
behavior). 55.1% 23.3% 13.2% 3.2% 2.4% 28%
BT IR LSS, T LT BRI SO VO, Z ORI 5% E 15 24 134 163 158 0
(Xmanaba G & o 72 /N7 A by LAR— b, FREEORM, BT 2378 hikFELo
Q@ | AREI, PIORREHOWER, LEREF) 2LELED, : 21 22 . .
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 3.0% 49% 27.1% 33.0% 32.0% 00%
Manaba, etc.) for this class?
- 5 8 o K e s e 222 1! 7 2 1
© | SOBEICEoT, I ARBTRSNE SR BE RN TR E L, _ ” a - i 0 ° ‘
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 48.9% 31.0% 16.0% 2.0% 10% 28%
a0 | SOEECE ST, bODRIRERINILRD % Lich, 0t - i 1 * n ! »
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 53.6% 28.9% 11.3% 22% 08% 3.0%
5 3 N N . P 7 1 1
qu | SOERI, B YORECHDRE LD, ) - i 306 >3 ° ’ 0
Main learning method actually employed. 61.9% 1.4% 31.0% 38% 18% 0.0%
o e N P g 24 1 181 1 2
Qo | SOBEE. YORETH S OBANS LTI, _ 5 w0 o 7 8 8 i 0
Desirable learning method for the class. 50.4% 3.4% 36.6% 36% 5.9% 0.0%
[z Akt
= 5. %985 (Strongly agree) 4 EBLENEVZIEEIED (Agree) w 3. 555 LB 1A (Neither agree nor disagree) w2 EHLipl 0 zEE ) Bl (Disagree) » 1.% 9870 (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8..5. 3L (More than 3 hours) 4. 205fH1LL_E3WFRIATE (2 - 3 hours) 3. 2L 2 A (1- 2 hours) u 2.3053 B0 AR AR (30 - 60 minutes) = 1.30%7LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.w5.5%t i w 4.0 TH A LIk a 34 UTF Y REHOX) w 24V TF vy B OX) w LAV T FEEHEBEOR)
FH 7 T 7
0%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Qs
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10
Q11
Q12




